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Khai ngoai ban rong 7 tuan lién

tiép

Hoat déng giao dich trong nwéc

Trong tun trwdc, tbng gia tri giao dich cGa nha dau tw suy giam tré lai &
mirc 142 nghin ty déng, gidm 14.8%. Trong d6, ca nhan trong nwéc giam
22.1% nhwng nhém nay van chiém khodng 72% téng giao dich toan thi
trwong. O’ chiéu ngwoc lai, té chire trong nwéc va té chire nwéc ngoai déu
c6 sy téng trwdng vé quy mé khi ting 19.0% va 12.8%.

Té chirc va ca nhan trong nwéc tré thanh nhém mua rong trén thj trwong
v&i quy mé 2.1 nghin ty ddng va 3.0 nghin ty déng. O chiéu nguoc lai, nha
dau tw td chirc nwdc ngoai ban rong 5.1 nghin ty déng.

Hoat déng giao dich tw doanh

Sau 7 tudn mua rong lién tiép, tw doanh quay lai ban rong 1.2 nghin ty déng.
Tuy nhién, trong 8 tuan tr& lai day, nhém nay van mua rong 5.1 nghin ty
ddng, day van la mét tin hiéu tich cwe. Nhém nay tap trung ban rong HDG
(-177 ty déng), VPB (-122 ty ddng), TCB (-101 ty déng) va GAS (-100 ty
ddng). O chiéu ngwoc lai, lwec mua tap trung & FUEVFVND va E1VFVN30
Vi gia tri 171 ty ddng va 100 ty ddng; ngoai ra, khéng c6 ma nao duwoc mua
rong trén 23 ty déng.

Hoat déng giao dich khéi ngoai

Khédi ngoai c6 tuan ban rong the 7 lién tiép, véi gia tri ban rong & mire 5.1
nghin ty ddng. Nhin chung, khéi nay da ban trong 40/47 tuan cia ndm 2024
vé&i tbng gia tri khoang 88.9 nghin ty déng.

Trong tuan truéc, khdi nay ban manh cac ma VHM (-1,509 ty ddng), SSI (-
719 ty ddng), HPG (-541 ty déng) va FPT (-515 ty ddng). O’ chiéu ngwoc
lai, khdi nay tap trung mua manh cac ma CTG (+266 ty dong), HDG (+245
ty ddng) va TCB (+165 ty ddng).
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Luu y: Gia tri tich Iy tinh tir thang 1/23

Gia tri mua (nghin ty déng) Gia tri ban (nghin ty déng)

Nhém nha

dau tw W 1M 3M YTD W 1M 3M YTD 1w M
Canhan 33 2658 99.5 2056 31 21.6 90.3  200.1 0.1
nwoc ngoal

Ca nhan 372 2575 9349 21087 361 2598 9158 20523 11
trong nwéc

T4 chire

nguéc 72 354 1148 2368 84 381 1421 2964  (1.2)
ngoai

To chire 01 06 28 65 01 08 37 88  (0.0)
trong nuwéc

Tu doanh 17 117 477 97.4 19 109 446 9225 (0.2

(2.3)

@7

(0.1)

Gia tri rong (nghin ty déng)

3M YTD
9.2 5.6
19.0 56.3
(27.4)  (59.6)
(0.9) (2.3)
3.0 5.0

Ngudn: FiinPro, KIS
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Bang 3. CP ban rong cua ca nhan trong nudc (dsng, %tuan, ty déng)

Bang 2. CP mua rong ciia ca nhin trong nuéc (déng, %tuan, ty déng)

Ma

SSl

HPG

FPT

HDB

VPB

MWG

MSB

MSN

VCB

SHB

Nganh
Tai chinh
Nguyén vat liéu

Cong nghé
Théng tin

Ngan hang
Ngan hang

Dich vu Tiéu
dung

Ngan hang
Hang Tiéu dung
Ngan hang

Ngan hang

%
1.7
0.8
0.0
0.0
1.9

(1.5)
1.3
0.6

12

0.5

Mua

1,718.2

1,950.0

2,760.8

1,218.4

1,465.1

1,836.5

682.2

1,642.7

393.6

835.8

Béan
(936.5)
(1,389.7)
(2,216.7)
(733.6)
(1,111.9)

(1,483.4)

(389.7)

(1,409.6)

(165.4)

(609.4)

Rong
781.7
560.4
544.1
484.8
353.3

353.0
292.5
233.1
228.1

226.4

Ma

VHM

CTG

HAH

VPI

DIG

DPM

PNJ

HDG

VCI

GMD

Nganh

Tai chinh

Ngan hang
Cong nghiép

Tai chinh

Tai chinh
Nguyén vat liéu
Hang Tiéu dung
Tai chinh

Tai chinh

Céng nghiép

%
3.4
5.7

(2.3)
3.2
25

53

16

3.5

22

(2.6)

Mua

1,544.7

580.2

647.1

303.4

576.0

367.2

152.8

290.8

671.8

311.2

Béan
(3,468.6)
(810.4)
(741.7)
(386.6)
(646.0)

(433.0)

(217.6)

(352.2)

(733.0)

(368.3)

Rong
(1,923.9)
(230.3)
(94.6)
(83.3)
(69.9)

(65.8)
(64.7)
(61.4)
(61.2)

(57.1)

Ngudn: FiinPro, KIS

Bang 4. CP mua rong ciia 8 chirc trong nwéc (adng, %tuan, ty déng)

Nguédn: FiinPro, KIS

Bang 5. CP ban rong ciia t6 chirc trong nuwéc (déng, %tuan, ty déng)

Ma

VHM

FUEVFVN
D

GMD

VPI
PNJ

GEX

VCI

REE

HAH

KBC

Nganh

Tai chinh

Tai chinh

Cong nghiép
Tai chinh

Hang Tiéu dung
Cong nghiép
Tai chinh

Tign ich Coéng
dong

Coéng nghiép

Tai chinh

%
34
0.0

(2.6)
3.2
1.6

1.9
2.2

(0.9)

(23

(8.0)

Mua

3,821.3

134.0

132.8

90.9
119.1

88.0

79.0

65.0

720

86.3

Béan
(388.2)
(44.4)
(55.5)

(16.3)
(49.1)

(22.9)
(16.8)
(14.2)

(27.6)

(42.1)

Rong
3,433.1
89.6
77.4

74.6
70.0

65.6
62.2
50.7

443

44.2

Ma

VPB

TCB

SHB

HDG
MBB

GAS

GVR

FRT

VNM

MSB

Nganh
Ngan hang
Ngan hang
Ngan hang
Tai chinh
Ngan hang

Ti§n ich Cong
dong

Nguyeén vat ligu
Dich vy Tiéu dung
Hang Tiéu dung

Ngéan hang

%

19

4.7

0.5

35
21

0.9

(0.3)

4.3

0.9

13

Mua

199.6

233.2

149.5

745
210.5

11.4

125

27.0

90.1

26.1

Béan
(469.2)
(442.9)
(339.9)

(258.7)
(382.7)

(116.2)
(108.4)
(119.0)

(173.7)

(106.4)

Rong
(269.6)
(209.7)
(190.4)

(184.3)
(172.1)

(104.8)
(95.9)
(92.0)

(83.6)

(80.2)

Ngudn: FiinPro, KIS

Bang 6. CP mua rong ciia t8 chirc nuéc ngoai (aéng, %tuan, ty déng)

Ngudn: FiinPro, KIS

Bang 7. CP ban rong ciia t6 chitc nwéc ngoai  (déng, %tun, tj déng)

Ma

CTG

HDG

TCB

DIG

DPM

GAS

HAH

NVL

KDH

SIP

Nganh

Ngéan hang

Tai chinh

Ngéan hang

Tai chinh
Nguyeén vat liéu

Tién ich Cong
dong

Coéng nghiép
Tai chinh
Tai chinh

Tai chinh

%
5.7
35
4.7
2.5
5.3
0.9

(2.3)
5.8
0.2)

(7.8)

Mua

333.5

258.6

302.2

74.4

64.7

87.9

76.8

76.6

118.2

36.3

Béan
(64.0)
(18.6)

(142.7)
(13.5)

(9.5)
(38.5)
(29.2)
(31.4)
(88.2)

(6.7)

Rong
269.4
240.0
159.6

60.9
55.2
49.4
47.6
45.2
30.0

29.6

Ma

VHM

SSI

HPG

FPT

HDB

MWG

VCB

MSN

MSB

KBC

Nganh

Tai chinh

Tai chinh
Nguyén vat liéu

Cong nghé Thong
tin

Ngan hang

Dich vy Tiéu duing
Ngan hang

Hang Tiéu dung
Ngéan hang

Tai chinh

%
3.4
1.7
0.8
0.0
0.0

(1.5)
(1.2)
0.6
13

(8.0)

Mua

172.3

103.6

106.7

903.5

162.2

616.0

2429

164.2

34.0

47.0

Béan
(1,671.5)
(835.4)
(640.0)
(1,425.9)
(597.4)
(903.1)
(456.0)
(376.6)
(246.3)

(197.9)

Rong
(1,499.3)
(731.8)
(533.2)

(522.4)
(435.2)
(287.0)
(213.0)
(212.4)
(212.3)

(150.9)

Nguén: FiinPro, KIS

Ngudn: FiinPro, KIS
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Bang 8. CP mua rong cta ca nhin nudc ngoai (déng, %tuan, ty déng)

Bang 9. CP ban rong cia ca nhan nudc ngoai (déng, %tuan, ty déng)

Ma Nganh

SSI| Tai chinh
e oo
TCB Ngan hang
HDG Tai chinh
DXG Tai chinh
TCH Tai chinh
HAH Cong nghiép
NVL Tai chinh
KBC Tai chinh
CTR Céng nghiép

%

1.7

0.0

4.7

35

4.0

9.2

(23)

5.8

(8.0)

(8.2)

Mua

16.9

14.6

7.2

5.8

5.6

3.5

4.5

4.6

24

5.1

Ban
(4.2)

(8.0)

(0.8)

(0.2)

(0.6)

(0.1

(1.8)

@1

(0.3)

(3.3)

Rong
12.7

6.7

6.4

5.7

4.9
35
2.7
24

21

1.9

Ma Nganh

HCM Tai chinh

VHM Tai chinh

HPG Nguyén vat liéu
VRE Tai chinh

MSN Hang Tiéu dung
BID Ngan hang

DCM Nguyén vat liéu
VTP Céng nghiép
HVN Dich vy Tiéu dung
DIG Tai chinh

%

4.9

3.4

0.8
(0.5)

0.6

22

3.6

12

7.2

25

Mua

1.8

18

2.8

0.6

1.4

0.6

0.3

3.1

18

0.7

Ban
(15.0)

(11.7)

(11.1)

(6.4)

(6.6)

(5.6)

(4.5)

7.2)

(5.8)

(4.4)

Rong
(13.2)

(9.9)

(8.3)

(5.8)
(52)
(5.0)
(4.1)
(4.1)
(4.0)

(8.7)

Ngudn: FiinPro, KIS

Bang 10. Top 10 CP mua rong cta khéi ngoai (déng, %tuin, ty déng)

Nguédn: FiinPro, KIS

Bang 11. Top 10 CP ban rong cua khéi ngoai (déng, %tuin, ty déng)

Ma Nganh

CTG Ngan hang

HDG Tai chinh

TCB Ngan hang

DIG Tai chinh

DPM Nguyeén vat liéu

HAH Cong nghiép

GAS Ti?n ich Cong
dong

NVL Tai chinh

KDH Tai chinh

SIP Tai chinh

%
5.7
35
47
2.5
5.3

(23)
0.9
5.8

0.2)

(7.8)

Mua

334.7

264.4

309.4

75.1

65.5

81.2

88.4

81.2

118.2

36.3

Béan
(68.0)
(18.8)

(143.5)
(17.9)

(9.7)
(30.9)
(40.8)
(33.6)

(88.2)

(6.7)

Rong
266.6
245.6
165.9

57.2
55.8
50.3

47.7

47.6

30.0

29.6

Ma Nganh

VHM Tai chinh

Ssi Tai chinh

HPG Nguyén vat liéu

FPT C_:éng nghé Théng
tin

HDB Ngan hang

MWG Dich vu Tiéu dung

MSN Hang Tiéu dung

MSB Ngéan hang

VCB Ngan hang

KBC Tai chinh

%
3.4
1.7
0.8
0.0
0.0
(1.5)
0.6
1.3
2

(8.0)

Mua

174.0

120.5

109.6

918.1

163.2

618.8

165.7

34.0

2442

49.4

Béan
(1,683.2)
(839.6)
(651.1)
(1,433.9)
(601.2)
(904.7)
(383.3)
(246.3)

(456.3)

(198.2)

Rong
(1,509.2)
(719.1)
(541.5)
(515.8)
(438.0)
(285.9)
(217.6)
(212.3)

(212.1)

(148.8)

Ngudn: FiinPro, KIS

Bang 12. CP mua réng cua tu doanh theo san (déng, %tuin, ty déng)

Ngudn: FiinPro, KIS

Bang 13. Top 5 CP mua/ban cia réng tu doanh (déng, %tun, ty déng)

Ma San

FUBVEVN i chinh

D

EIVFVN30  Taichinh

HAH Coéng nghiép
GEX Cbng nghiép
DGC Nguyeén vat liéu
VHC Hang Tiéu dung
DRC Hang Tiéu dung
DBC Hang Tiéu dung
cDC Cang nghiép
SBT Hang Tiéu dung

%
0.0
0.7

(23)
1.9
(3.9
32
43
06

15

@7

Mua

263.9

126.6

225

21.4

212.1

16.5

9.1

8.0

6.8

5.6

Ban
(92.0)
(25.9)

0.0

(1.3)

(193.8)

(0.6)

0.0

(0.6)

0.0

0.3)

Rong
171.9
100.8

225
20.1
18.3
15.9
9.1
7.3

6.8

53

Ma Nganh

HDG Tai chinh

VPB Ngan hang

TCB Ngan hang

GAS Ti?n ich Cong
dong

FRT Dich vy Tiéu dung

HPG Nguyén vat liéu

STB Ngan hang

SSI Tai chinh

VNM Hang Tiéu dung

VvCB Ngan hang

%
35
1.9
a7
0.9
43
0.8
0.8
1.7

0.9

@2

Mua

64.1

141.8

171.2

11.3

0.1

190.7

130.9

35.1

75.4

75.5

Béan
(242.1)
(264.3)
(273.1)
(112.1)

(98.0)
(286.6)
(210.9)
(103.4)

(139.2)

(136.0)

Rong
(177.9)
(122.5)
(101.9)
(100.8)
(97.9)
(95.9)
(80.0)
(68.3)

(63.9)

(60.5)

Ngudn: FiinPro, KIS

Ngudn: FiinPro, KIS
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Global Disclaimer

mnGeneral

This research report and marketing materials for Vietnamese securities are originally prepared and issued by the Research Center of KIS
Vietnam Securities Corp., an organization licensed with the State Securities Commission of Vietnam. The analyst(s) who participated in
preparing and issuing this research report and marketing materials is/are licensed and regulated by the State Securities Commission of Vietnam
in Vietnam only. This report and marketing materials are copyrighted and may not be copied, redistributed, forwarded or altered in any way
without the consent of KIS Vietnam Securities Corp..

This research report and marketing materials are for information purposes only. They are not and should not be construed as an offer or
solicitation of an offer to purchase or sell any securities or other financial instruments or to participate in any trading strategy. This research
report and marketing materials do not provide individually tailored investment advice. This research report and marketing materials do not
consider individual investor circumstances, objectives or needs, and are not intended as recommendations of particular securities, financial
instruments or strategies to any particular investor. The securities and other financial instruments discussed in this research report and marketing
materials may not be suitable for all investors. The recipient of this research report and marketing materials must make their own independent
decisions regarding any securities or financial instruments mentioned herein and investors should seek the advice of a financial adviser. KIS
Vietnam Securities Corp. does not undertake that investors will obtain any profits, nor will it share with investors any investment profits. KIS
Vietnam Securities Corp., its affiliates, or their affiliates and directors, officers, employees or agents of each of them disclaim any and all
responsibility or liability whatsoever for any loss (director consequential) or damage arising out of the use of all or any part of this report or its
contents or otherwise arising in connection therewith. Information and opinions contained herein are subject to change without notice and may
differ or be contrary to opinions expressed by other business areas or KIS Vietnam Securities Corp. The final investment decision is based on
the client’s judgment, and this research report and marketing materials cannot be used as evidence in any legal dispute related to investment
decisions.

= Country-specific disclaimer

United States: This report is distributed in the U.S. by Korea Investment & Securities America, Inc., a member of FINRA/SIPC, and is only
intended for major U.S. institutional investors as defined in Rule 15a-6(a)(2) under the U.S. Securities Exchange Act of 1934. All U.S. persons
that receive this document by their acceptance thereof represent and warrant that they are a major U.S. institutional investor and have not
received this report under any express or implied understanding that they will direct commission income to Korea Investment & Securities, Co.,
Ltd. or its affiliates. Pursuant to Rule 15a-6(a)(3), any U.S. recipient of this document wishing to affect a transaction in any securities discussed
herein should contact and place orders with Korea Investment & Securities America, Inc., which accepts responsibility for the contents of this
report in the U.S. The securities described in this report may not have been registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended,
and, in such case, may not be offered or sold in the U.S. or to U.S. person absent registration or an applicable exemption from the registration
requirement.

United Kingdom: This report is not an invitation nor is it intended to be an inducement to engage in investment activity for the purpose of
section 21 of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 of the United Kingdom ("FSMA"). To the extent that this report does constitute such
an invitation or inducement, it is directed only at (i) persons who are investment professionals within the meaning of Article 19(5) of the Financial
Services and Markets Act 2000 (Financial Promotion) Order 2005 (as amended) of the United Kingdom (the "Financial Promotion Order"); (ii)
persons who fall within Articles 49(2)(a) to (d) ("high net worth companies, unincorporated associations etc.") of the Financial Promotion Order;
and (i) any other persons to whom this report can, for the purposes of section 21 of FSMA, otherwise lawfully be made (all such persons
together being referred to as "relevant persons"). Any investment or investment activity to which this report relates is available only to relevant
persons and will be engaged in only with relevant persons. Persons who are not relevant persons must not act or rely on this report.

Hong Kong: This research report and marketing materials may be distributed in Hong Kong to institutional clients by Korea Investment &
Securities Asia Limited (KISA), a Hong Kong representative subsidiary of Korea Investment & Securities Co., Ltd., and may not otherwise be
distributed to any other party. KISA provides equity sales service to institutional clients in Hong Kong for Korean securities under its sole
discretion, and is thus solely responsible for provision of the aforementioned equity selling activities in Hong Kong. All requests by and
correspondence with Hong Kong investors involving securities discussed in this report and marketing materials must be affected through KISA,
which is registered with The Securities & Futures Commission (SFC) of Hong Kong. Korea Investment & Securities Co., Ltd. is not a registered
financial institution under Hong Kong’s SFC.

Singapore: This report is provided pursuant to the financial advisory licensing exemption under Regulation 27(1)(e) of the Financial Advisers
Regulation of Singapore and accordingly may only be provided to persons in Singapore who are "institutional investors" as defined in Section
4A of the Securities and Futures Act, Chapter 289 of Singapore. This report is intended only for the person to whom Korea Investment &
Securities Co., Ltd. has provided this report and such person may not send, forward or transmit in any way this report or any copy of this report
to any other person. Please contact Korea Investment & Securities Singapore Pte Ltd in respect of any matters arising from, or in connection
with, the analysis or report (Contact Number: 65 6501 5600).

Copyright (© 2024 KIS Vietnam Securities Corp. All rights reserved. No part of this report may be reproduced or distributed in any manner
without permission of KIS Vietnam Securities Corp.




